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CATTLE: Steers: Good Run
with Good Demand! No H. Choice
& Prime Offered. Choice 58.50
60.60; Good 53.0(K58.00; Medium
51.00 & Down; Medium-Good
Holsteins 46.50-51.25. Heifers-Good
51.00-54.75; Medium-Good
Holsteins 45.00 & Down. Cows-
Good Run with Strong Demand.
HighYield 40.00-41.25; Good 37.00
39.85; Medium 34.00-36.75; Big
Middle 31.50-38.25; Shelly 32.00 &

Down. FAT Bulls- Good 47.00
49.00; Medium38.5043.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Good Run
with Strong Demand for Choice
Cattle. Steers (300050 lb.) 1.00 to
2.00 higher. Choice 60.0063.00;
Good 53.0059.00; Medium 47.00
52.00; Culls 46.00 & Down. Steers
(600850 lb.) Good 51.5055.50;
Medium 48.00-51.00; Couple
Utility 45.00 m & Down. Heifers (all
weights) 1.00 higher. Choice 50.50
55.00; Good 41.5049.00; Medium
41.0045.50. Bulls (all weights)
mostly steady. Choice 55.0063.50;
Good 50.0054.00; Medium 49.00 &

Down.
VEALCALVES; Urge Run with

Good Demand. Choice 80.00-100.00;
Good 65.00-79.00; Medium 55.00-

64.00; light/Standard 46.0054.00;
Farm Bulls 90.00120.00; Farm
Heifers to 75.00; Weak & Rough
45.00 & Down.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts Good
Run Very Strong Demand! 3.00
Higher. (US No. 1-3) 210250 lbs.
56.1058.60; over 260 lb. 52.5055.00;
under 20050.00-53.50.

SOWS: Mostly Steady. Over 450
lb. 45.0049.75; under 450 46.75-
51.00; Soars heavy 39.5041.50;
Light t 045.50.

FEEDER PIGS: (by the hd.)
Good Run! (2025 lbs. 19.0021.00);
(25-35 lbs. 30.0035.00); (4060 lbs.
37.0043.00).

SHEEP: Choice 61.0067.00;
Good -52.0059.00; Med. 51.00 &

Down.
EWES: Mostly 25.00-33.00.

Goats- (Lg) 46.0049.00; (hd)
Sm./Med. 21.0037.50.

Sale Every Tues. Evening
Livestock 7:00 P.M. Rabbits,
Poultry if Eggs 5:30 P.M.

Keister’s Livestock
Mlddlebnrg,Pa.

Tuesday, Oct 21,1986
Report supplied byAuction

CATTLE 454. Few High Choice
and Prime slaughter steers 62.00
66.10, Choice 60.50-63.50, Good
55.0059.75, Standard 50.0055.00,
Choice holsteins 53.75-57.85, Good
48.0052.85, Standard 44.0048.00,

Successful farmers
lent Hardy Brand Corn.

"At thename goet, it'i Hardy."

I .

might upbetter.. .reallycomet through on poorer toil.”

You'll find our complete product line at dealerships throughout Pennsylvania, New York,
Maryland, Delaware, Virginia, New Jersey, Ohio and much of New England

Beachley-Hardy Seed Company
P.0.80x 366 • Camp Hill, PA 17011 ■ 717-737-4529

Choice slaughter heifers 50.00
60.25, Good 55.00-58.00, Standard
48.5054.75, Utility 40.00-48.00.
Breaking Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 38.0044.85, Cutter
and Boning Utility 36.0041.75,
Canner and Low Cutter 32.5036.00,
Shells down to 30.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 48.00-55.50.
Yield Grade No. 1, 12002035 lbs.
slaughter bulls 46.00-52.75, No. 2
8001200 lbs. 40.0046.00. Feeder
Cattle: Steers 50.00-58.75. Heifers
38.0052.00, Bulls 45.0055.00.

CALVES 228. Choice vealers
65.0084.00, Good 55.00-65.00,
Standard and Good 90110 lbs.
55.0065.00, 6090 lbs. 45.0055.00.
Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls 90125
lbs.85.00114.00.

HOGS 464. US No. 1 215-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 57.5058.50, 1-2
215-245 lbs. 52.5057.50, 2-3 200250
lbs. 55.2556.50, 2-4 190270 lbs.
54.0055.25. Us No. 1-3 280650 lbs.
sows 47.5051.75, 2-3 300550 lbs.
40.0047.50. Boars 44.5047.00.

FEEDER PIGS 367. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 32.00-42.00,35-
50 lbs.38.0046.50 -all per head.

SHEEP 95. Choice wool
slaughter lambs 55.1XV60.00, few
66.00, Good 50.01V65.00.

GOATS (headage included with
sheep). Large 27.00-65.00, Small
15.00-27.00-all per head.

High yield technologies for today’s progressive fanner.

Livestock market and auction news
Weekly Summary

Harrisburg, PA
Friday, Oct 24

Report suppliedby PDA
15Livestock Markets

CATTLE: 6644. Comapred with
5283 head last week and 6495 head a
year ago. Steers mostly steady to
.50 higher; si. heifers steady to 1.00
lower; si. cows mostly .50 to 1.00
lower; si. bullocksuneven on small
supply; si. bulls weak to 2.00 lower.
Few high Choice & Prime YG 2-4
si. steers 63.75-68.60; Choice 61.00-
64.35, few down to 56.00; Good
55.00- few to 60.25; Standard
45.00- Choice si. heifers 54.00-
59.25, few to 61.75; Good 48.00-
54.00; Standard 42.00-48.00.
Breaking Utility & Commercial si.
cows 36.00-39.50, few to 40.60;
Cutter & Boning Utility 33.00-37.50;
Canner & low Cutter 28.00-34.75;
Shells downt 020.00. Few Choice si.
bullocks 51.25-57.00; Good 46.75-
49.00. YG 1 1000-2000 lb. si. bulls
42.00- few to 52.50; YG 2 900-
1550lbs. 38.00-44.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
Medium Frame 1300-600 lbs. 48.00-
65.00, 500-825 lbs. 44.5CV55.00;
Heifers, Medium Frame 1 300-600
lbs. 42.00-48.00, few Large Frame 1
to 56.00, Medium Frame 1 500-800
lbs. 38.0CV43.00; Bulls, Medium &

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 25,19M-Al7 l

Large Frame 1 400450 lbs. «.uu-
-54.00, few to 62.00, Medium Frame
1600-850lbs. 37.25*43.50.

CALVES: 4138. Compared with
3045 head last week and 4227 beada
year ago. Vealers highly uneven.
Few Prime 04.00-96.00, Choice
74.00- Good 60.00-75.00 few
down to 55.00; Standard & Good
110-130 lbs. 52.00-65.00, 90-110 lbs.
48.00- 65-85 lbs. 35.00-48.00;
Utility 50-100 lbs. 20.0045.00 few to
55.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90-135 lbs. 55.00-130.00, mostly
70.00-110.00; Holstein heifers90-125
lbs. 50.00-72.00.

HOGS: 4412. Comparedwith 3214
head last week and 6162 head a
year ago. Barrows & Gilts 1.00 to
1.50 higher. US 1-2 215-245 lbs.
55.5057.50; 1-3 210-250 lbs. 54.00-
56.50; 2-3 220-265lbs. 53.0054.50; 54
225-285 lbs. 49.0052.50; 1-4 140-200
lbs. 47.0052.00; Sows mostly 1.00
higher, 1-3 300500 lbs. 44.0049.00,
500550 lbs. 48.0053.00; 24 300550
lbs. 40.0048.00; Boars 38.0046.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 868. Compared
with 1003 head last week and 1093
head ayear ago. Uneven. 1-3 2045
lbs. 22.0046.00,3550 lbs. 32.0047.00
per head.

SHEEP: 1029. Compared with
910 head last week and 902 head a
year ago. Wooled si. lambs steady
to 3.00 lower. High Choice & Prime
70-115 lbs. 59.00-70.00; Choice 75-110
lbs. 55.0055.00; Good 60-100 lbs.
46.0058.00; Good & Choice 50-90 lb.
feeder lambs 50.00-74.00; SI. sheep
16.5042.00.

2 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES: 2246. Comparedwith 2740
head last week and 2333 head a
year ago. Feeder pigs highly
uneven, extremes 15.00 higher to
15.00 lower. US 1-2 3040 lbs. 95.00-
136.00.4050 lbs. 105.00-133.00,5050
lbs. 90.00-126.00, 60-70 lbs. 75.00-
99.00; 24 3040 lbs. 80.00-134.00, 40-
50 lbs. 80.00-124.00.

Lapp
ENERGY FREE DRINKERS

N§ 6it/Ht Btefrh

Drinkers have a new unique baffled
drinking designmanufactured from
a durablepolyproduct. A 2-hole
40 gallon anda 1-hole 4 gallon
for allkinds of livestock, including
horses, sheep, pigs, etc.

Proven To Work - Since 1984
Manufactured By

SOUDERSBURG MEG.
116 N. Soudersburg Rd., Gordonville,PA 17529

Leave MessageAt 717-768-3218
Authorized Dealers

SHOW-EASE STALL
CO.

573 Willow Rd.
Lancaster, PA 17601

(717) 299-2536
DANIEL’S FARM

STORE
330GlenbrookRd.
Leola, PA 17540

(717) 656-6982
NISSLEY’S FEEDING

AUTOMATIC FARM
SYSTEMS

608 E. EvergreenRd.
Lebanon, PA 17042

(717) 274-5333
VIRGINIA
DAVIDW.

SHOWALTER
Rt. 2, Box 176

Bridgewater, VA
(703) 828-3379

EQUIP.
RD1,80x417

Willow Street, PA 17584
(717) 786-7654

LAPP’S SHARPENING
SERVICE

RD 2,Box 276
Myerstown, PA 17067

' MARYLAND
EDGAR F.

DICKENSHEETS
New Windsor, MD21776

(391) 775-2909

Dealer Inquiries
Invited


